Drain:_cookeo cRéty 94 Drain #: 250
Improvement/Arm:_7HE #30< 47 WESnW Ak -SEcTion 3

Operator: __,)oH Date:_/2-)-03
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 1997

GIS DPrain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning W /2
®  Digitize & Atiribute Tile Drains 7

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains % /22
® Digitize & Attribute SSD _ )2

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch e

® Stamp Plans ﬁ /2-2

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate % /22

® Enter Improvements into Posse %1&2

® Enter Drain Age into Posse % fz=12

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse M j2-t2
® Check Database entries for errors (A /272
&

vd
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Gasbhb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_CRooxer crtex gy - THE BIRK._ 27 WE S Ptcs - Shcnow 3

Drain Type: Size: (‘f’éﬁgh ) (Dléeggtehry) Rt::g::?le Price: Cost;
350 6" 362, o;i Sz, ¢’ cf
Rep A 3 3y ¢

15" 494’ 474" 4

19" 592! Sz’ df

ry R S 4oy | g

Sum: 6,{&'2‘ o8’ é, {2.7,08' 3%

Final Report;

Comments:
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J(enton C quam’, Suaveyo’z

Suite 148
FPhone (3’7) 7768495 @ne FHamilton Counfy Squa’ze
Fax (317) 776-g628 fnaL[esvi”e, Indiana ybobo=azio

Suprtember 5, 19297
PO HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

RE: Crooked Cresk Drain-The Park @ Weston Place Secotion 3 Arm

Attached is a petition, plans, non-enforcement reguest,
e AT Lona, Jquantihty sumnary and assessment roli for the
Park 8 Weston Place-Section 3 Arm-Crooked Creek Drain. 1 have
reviewed the submittals and petltion and have found each to be in
proper form.

T have made a persconal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

&" 35D 3,621 feet 1an RCP 458 feet
127 RCp 314 feet ig" RCP 5924 feet

The hotal length of the drain will be 4,987 feet.

The subsurface draing (S8D}) to be part of the regulated drain
are those located within the Right~of-Way are to be maintained as
regulated drains. Laterals for individual lots will not he
consldered part of the regulated. The portion of the 38D which
will be regulated other than those under curbs are as follows:
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Pags #2

I Thave reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
zach lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed
equally. I also believe no damages will result to landowners
the construction of this drain. I recommend a malntenance
assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a
$30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment
for this drain/this section will be $ 1294, €&,

The 1,121 feet of 27" storm sewer labeled as offsite storm on
Sheets 3 and 13 is included as part of the drain at this time.
This line yuns along the North line of Lots 115 to 122 and then
across the property owned by Suzanne M. Fehsenfeld. The line will
serve as the outlet to future sections of Weston Ridge. At the
time of development of Weston Ridge, the offsite drain will then
be assessed as the J. W. Brendel Drain or Long Branch. When this
occurs, Lots 115 to 122 will remain assessed with Crooked Creek
and will not be assessed with the Long Branch or J. W. Brendel
Drain. The offsite easement for this line is filed in the office
of the Hamilton County Recorder as instrument $ 9709732211. The
length of this line is not included in the above listed drain
length for the Parks € Weston Place Section 3 Arm.

I bellieve this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69,
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain eassment
o those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
The Park @ Weston Place-Section 3 as recorded in the office of
the Hamilton County Recorder. '

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for October 27, 1997,

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
RKCW/no

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




STATE OF INDIANA )

)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
% Hamilton County Surveyor, Courthouse, Noblesville, IN 46060

In the matter of The Park at Weston Place Subdivision, Section _ Three  Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain. The
drainage will affect various lots in The Park at Weston Place subdivision in Hamilton County, Indiana.
The general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public roads as shown in the

plans on file in the Surveyor's Office.

Petitioner believers that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be less
than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefitted thereby. Petitioner
believes the proposed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic
maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter.

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

1 To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the portion of the drainage system

which will be made a regulated drain. The bond will be in the amount of 100% of the
Engineers estimate. The bond will be in effect until construction of 100% of the system

is completed and so certified by the Engineer.

2: The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase. At completion
of the project the Petitioner's Engineer shall certify that the drainage system which is to

be maintained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per construction plans.

MAY 16 1997

OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR
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3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any changes from the
approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County Surveyor prior to
implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented and given to the Surveyor

to be placed in the Drain File.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducable print on a 24" x 36"
mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted to the County

Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond.

5. The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on the construction
plans. Failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shall be determined by the Board
as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County Surveyor shall immediately

install or repair the needed measures at Petitioner cost as per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain.

Tim Walter

Printed Name ; ;

Signéd

Printed Name
RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE___5/14/97

2 EILED

-t
a = -~
] fer =) A

FORM\PETREG G R
MAY 16 1997

OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR
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FINDINGS AND ORDER

CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Craoked Creek DRAIN
The Park @ Weston Place—Arm #3

On this 27t day of gctober 1997, the Hamilton County
Drainage Board ‘has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Crooked Creek Drain-The Park @ Weston Place Arm 3

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented and
considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended Schedule
of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual maintenance
assessments will be less than the benefits to the landowners and
issues this order declaring that this Maintenance Fund be
established.

HAMILTON UNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

ATTEST: ,%ﬂ QMT
Administirative Secretaiy

Revised 12/95
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS
AN D8 R E Y0 RS

RM. Stoeppelwerth, PE, PLS  David J. Stoeppelwerth, PE, PLS o Curtis C. Huff, PLS © Dennis D. Olmstead, PLS o Jeffory W. Darling, PLS

April 25, 1997

Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office
One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, IN 46060

Attention: Kent Ward

Re:  Park at Weston
Section Three

Dear Mr. Ward:

The following is an engineer’s estimate for the Park at Weston Place Section Three.

Street Monuments : $700.00
Storm Sewer $60,500.00
Sub-surface drains $19,000.00
-Erosion control $5.500.00
Total: : $85,700.00

If you have any questions concerning these amounts please contact me at 849-5935.
Very truly yours,
STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Qut ) Stazpelectt

David J. Stoeppelwerth
Cc: Tim Walter

WAB97/19584B

FILED

APR 2 9 1997
QFFIGE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEVOR
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- SCHEERS......

""""’-" 5650 S. BRAINARD, LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS 60525 708/352-6282

BOARD QOF COMMISSIONERS

| OF THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON ATTEST: | .
; - HAMILTON COUNTY AUDITOR—

SUBDIVISION BOND

DATE

Bond No.: 106092 Principal Amount:  sg5 00g.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we K.E. Properties, L.L.C.

1041 W. Main St., Carmel, IN 46032 as Principal, and

Frontier Insurance Company a New York Corporation,

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Hamilton County Commissioners

One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, IN in the penal sum of

Eighty Five Thousand and 00/100 === === cmmmmccmocmm oo _ (Pollars)

($85,000.00~=~=v-nu-n ), lawful money of the United States of America,

for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

- »
WHEREAS, K.E. Properties, L.L.C.

has agreed to construct in park at Weston Place, Section 3 Subdivision,

in Hamilton County, IN the following

improvements:

Storm sewer, SSD & Erosion Control
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NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that
if the said Principal shall construct, or have constructed, the
improvements herein described, and shall save the Obligee harmless
from any loss, cost or damage by reason of its failure to complete
said work, then this obligation shall be null and ;oid, otherwise
to remain in full force and effect, and the Surety, upon receipt
of a resolution of the County Commissioners indicating that the
improvements have not been installed or completed, will complete
the improvements or pay to the Municipality such amount up to the

Principal amount of this bond which will allow the municipality to

complete the improvements.

Signed, sealed and dated, this 9th day of April, 1997.

K.E. Properties, L.L.C. Frontier Insurance Company
Principal _ Surety

By: By:
Alice Rhoads, Attorney-in=Fact
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(A Stock Company)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Buatw ALl Ien Wy These Preseuts: That FRONTIER INSURANGE COMPANY, a New York Corporation, having its principai office in
Pock Hill, New York, pursuant to the following resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the 4th day of November, 1985:

“"RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the Presidant, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys-in-
Factto represent and actfor and on behalf of the Company to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity
and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and to attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business,

“RESOLVED, thatthe signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney
orta any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Altorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile
seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed with respectto any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other contract of
indemnity or writing abligatory in the nature thereof;

"RESOLVED, thatany such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foregoing resolutions still be in effect may insertin
such certification the date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed in facsimile under and by the authority of the above Resolution.

POES HEREBY MAKE, CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT: Lewis James Scheer Michael J. Scheer Alice Rhoads

James |. Moore Bonnie Kruse Stephen T, Kazmer Dawn L. Morgan

& LaGrange , in the State of llinois ,
TN ke ma = ~utharity harabv conferred in its name, place and stead 1o sign, execute, acknowledge and

) -«
N varanteeing the performance of contracts other than
btateof Illin or permitted in all actions or proceedings or by law
County of Cook ND ($3,500,000.00) COLLARS; and to bind FRONTIER
artaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of
ntto the authority herein given are hereby ratified and

t:ilerein, duly commi: s caused this Power of Attorney to be signed by its President
20 )

, 19

NY
known to me to be A

the edrporation descr
fid instrument in be

1]

WALTER A. RHULEN, President

IN WITNESS WHER

Jeiore the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of

A. RHULEN of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY to

M: C - . d the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the
3:" ommission Expir + the Company aforesaid, and that the seal atfixed to the

iture as an officer were duly affixed and subscribedto

the Company, referred to in the preceding instrument,

A Uestimony 1 tRock Hill, New York, the day and year above written,

(st N

CHRISTINE 1. LANE

Notary Public State of New York
Sullivan County Clerk's No, 1996
Commission Expires May 2, 1998

CERTIFICATION

| 1, JOSEPHP. LOUGHLIN, Secretary of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY of Rock Hill, New York, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
dopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation and the Powers of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the
glesolution and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In mitnesa ml’[l’-rﬂﬂf, | have hereunto set my hand and affixad the facsimile seal of the corporation this 9th day of

April .19 97 . G,
X € ( ! ﬂ ; :

M 14-5002-A (4/96) (/' 740SEPH P.LOUGHLIN, Secretary
7

W-12653-9/96-10M




BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF THE Crooked Creek Drain-The Park @ Weston Place
Arm #3

NOTICE

[
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN AND

Notice is hereby given of the Hearing of the Hamilton County

Drainage Board on the Crooked Creek prain, on

October 27, 1997 , at 10:00 A.M. in the Commissioners's Court,

Hamilton County Judicial Center, One Hamilton County Square

Noblesville, Indiana and which the Maintenance Report of the

Board have been filed and are available for public inspection in

the Office of the Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

ative Secretary

ONE TIME ONLY

This copy printed form the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office, One Hamilton County Square, Ste 188, Noblesville, In 46060




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE
STORM SEWER

Address of premises on which land

alteration was accomplished _106™ Street and Shelborne Road

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.
Relative to plans prepared by:__Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc,
on_2/17 , 1997,

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except

None
Signature %”%;L Date:__11/11/97
Type Name:__Jeffory W. Darling Phone:_(317) 849-5935

Business Address;_9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, IN 46038

Surv. X Engr._X Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. __R.L.S, 900017

\‘\““’ 150 "l', 2, "’

%
“,
%,
%

900017
i\.‘% STATE OF

\\
Ut

“‘“lllllll" 1, "I;
12

(SEAL)

FILE ),
‘LH Juwtj 1909 @

" No. % 3

"'lmumm

ok
ﬁ'!fl

HAMILTON Couny TY DRAINAGE BoAkD

Mm

SECRETARY
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Suite 146

Phone (3‘7) 776’8495 One Hamilton County Squau
Fax (317) 776=9628 moéfesmﬂe, Indiana gbobo=an o
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 2, 1999

Re: Crooked Creek Drain: The Park at Weston
Place Sec. 3 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
The Park at Weston Place Sec. 3 Arm. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section
has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated September 5, 1997. The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C.: I.E.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
EX. STR. 899.77 897.48

970 900.77 897.75 18 113

970 900.77 897.75

971 901.19 897.99 18 116 117 -1

971 901.19 897.99

972 901.23 898.18 18 76

972 901.23 £898.18

973 900.89 898.44 18 127

973 900.89 898.44

974 902.8 899.03 18 127

974 902.8 899.03

975 902.8 899.43 15 76

a75 902.8 899.43 .

976 899.65 12 101 104 -3

077 899.1

973 900.89 898.44 12 150

973 900.89 898.44 ‘

978 90167 898.97 15 251 215 36

979 90361  899.25

980 903.6 899.19 12 30
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980 903.6 899.19
981 904.23 898.5 15 78
981 904.23 897.47
EX. STR. 905.57 897.25 15 24
982 903.1 899.74
983 903.13 899.53 12 30
983 903.13 899.53
984 903.62 899.2 15 65
984 8903.62 899.12
985 905.36 898.26 18 33 34 -1
OFFSITE STORM
950E 898.35
950F 903.45 899.25 27 403 407 -4
950F 903.45 899.25
950C 905.08 899.35 27 47 46 1
950C 905.08 899.35
950B 204.67 899.9 27 309 318 -9
950B 90467 899.9
950A 9038 900.7 27 350
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
WESTON DRIVE 610.54
VANGUARD CIRCLE 600
BRIGADE CIRCLE 600
X2
Total: 3621.08 Total:

RCP Pipe Totals:

12 _BO2|- 5
15 494
18 |

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 5,018 feet.
The length of the offsite drain due to the changes described above is now 1,109 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on October 27, 1997 and
recorded under instrument #9809802696.

The bond or letter of credit from Frontier Insurance Company, number 1060092 and

106089; in the amount of $85,000 for storm sewers, erosion control, subsurface drains and $700
for street monumentation was released June 29, 1998.
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I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

KCW/slm
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Asbuilt Structures

Project:

THE PARK @ WESTON PLACE SEC. 3

Eng. Proj. #: 195584b Stoeppelwerth Engineers

Structure: T.C.: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
EX. STR. 899,77 897.48
970 900.77 897.75 18 113
970 800.77 897.75
971 901.19 897.99 18 116 117 -1
971 901.19 897.99
972 901.23 898.18] 18 76
972 901.23 898.18
973 900.89 898.44 18 127
973 900.89 898.44
974 902.8 899.03 18 127
974 902.8 899.03
975 902.8 899.43 15 76
975 902.8 899.43
976 899.65 12 101 104 -3
977 899.1
973 900.89 898.44 12 150
973 900.89 898.44
078 801.67 898.97 15 251 215 36
979 903.61 899.25
980 903.6 899.19 12 30
980 903.6 899.19
981 904.23 898.5 15 78
981 904.23 897.47
EX. STR. 905.57 B97.25 15 24
982 903.1 899.74
983 903.13 899.53 12 30
083 903.13 899.53
984 903.62 899.2 15 65
984 903.62 899.12
985 905,36 898.26 18 33 34 -1
OFFSITE STORM
950E 898.35
950F 903.45 899.25 27 403 407 -4
950F 903.45 899.25
950C 905.08 899.35 27 47 46 1
950C 905.08 899.35
950B 004.67 899.9 27 309 318 -9
950B 904.67 899.9
950A 903.8 900.7 27 350
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6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:

WESTON DRIVE 610.54
VANGUARD CIRCLE 600
BRIGADE CIRCLE 600
X2
Total: 3621.08 Total:

RCP Pipe Totals:

12 592

15 494

18 311
Total Length of Drain: 5,018
Offsite: 1,109
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Str. No. Type RV Te/Rim inverts Dir.
950A Yard inlet N AN | 90380 | 90064 | (W)
9508 Yard Inlet = Rdpé.50 899.81 | (E) (W)
950C Manhole A48y | 899.25 | (E) (NW)
950E Cex, End Section > OR e | (5
950F Yofg et 903.20 [{B8B9.15 | (SE) (N)
970 Yard et AN 900.70 | 897, (SE) (N)
971 Curb inlet” V& "~ | 90116 | 897.81 I1dN) (S)
972 Curb Inlet ™~ )A 901.16 | 898.07 | ( !
973 Yard Inlet ’ 0.70 898.32 | (N) (s?@‘(mT)‘
974 o | | Curb inlet 90 899.14 | (N) (5)
975 A Curb Inlet 902.7 99.37 | (N) (S)
976 N | Q8NNC. END SECTION 8 |(s)
977 ‘Chfs. knd Section BT Yy (E)
978 Yard Wigt ) 901.60 898.82 | (W)
979 Curb inlot’? 903.51 899.16 (N)
980 I curb intet | 903.51 899.07 | (S) (SE)
981 Curb Inlet TN A0436 | 898.84 | (NW) (SE)
982 Curb Inlet | 89950 | (N)
983 Curb Inlet 9:%/\ 899.41 | (S) (SE)
984 Curb Inlet 903.63 | 899.21 | (NW) (SE)
985 Manhole 904.20 | 899.10 | (NW) (N) (S)
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PROPOSEDR CONTOUR |
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

=@ — PROPOSED STORM SEWER

PROPOSED SWALE

PROPOSED 4" SIDEWALK (BY HOME BUILDER)

LOT NUMBER

PAD ELEVATION
PAD SIZE 60'x70' !

% DENOTES FADS OF 2'-0" OF

FILL OR MORE

PROPOSED 6" UNDERDRAINS
~ 4" 5.5.0. TO EACH LOT

NOTE: . . ; ‘

ALL FRONT YARDS SHALL BE AT A 2% SLOPE
FROM THE BACK OF CURB T APPROX. 5" IN
OF THE BUILDING SETBACK LINE.

ALL PADG & STRUCTURAL FILL PLACED SHALL BE

COMPACTED TO 95% OF MAX. LENSITY USING
STAMDARD PRCCTOR TEST METHOD.

CCOMTRACTOR SHALL REGRALE {’.’I?;'ISTH"JG SWALES

AS MEEDED.

BENCHMARK:
U.S.G.S. S—78 -
STANDARD TABLET SET IN COHCRETE APPROX
1000° N OF 106th ST. @ EAST R/W LINE
OF .S, # 421, ~ .

| ELEY.— 900.77

S.&h. #3

PK. NAIL IN NORTH FACE OF PW.P. #12-128

12 UP, POLE IS 33" WEST OF PANHANDLE
EASTERN RED & WHITE GAS LINE MARKER.
~ ELEV.« 895.04 .

FRONT

THE 1-800—-382-5544
CALL TOLL FREE

1-800—-428-5200

FOR CALLS OUTSIDE OF INDIANA

- RECORD DRAWING

s Dpnfiasy

LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED
UPON ABOVE GROUND EVIDENCE. (including,
but not limited to, manholes, inlets, volves, &
marks made upon the ground by others.) AND
ARE SPECULATIVE IN NATURE. THERE MAY ALSO
BE OTHER EXISITING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
FOR WHICH THERE IS NO ABOVE GROUND .
EVIDENCE OR FOR WHICH NO ABOVE GROUND
EVIDENCE WAS OBSERVED. THE EXACT -LOCANIONS
OF SAID EXISTING UNDERGROUND- UTILMTES
SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION.
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required on plans. FRI obtained from offsite shall be of quality as specified for fills herein and the
source approved by the Developer. It will be the responsibllity of the Contractor for any costis for

: fili needed.
2. REMOVAL OF TREES

A. Al trees and stumps from area to be occupled by a road surface area. Trees and stumps sholl not

be buried on site. . . :
. PROTECTION OF TREES _ .

A, The Contractor shail, ot the direction of the Developer, endeavor to save and protect trees of volue
aond worth which do not Impalr construction of Improvements oz designed.

'B.  In the event cut or fill exceeds 0.5 foot over the root areq, the Developer shall be consulted with
respect of protective measure to be taken, If any, to preserve such trees.

4. REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL
A. Al topsoil shall be removed from all areas to be excavated or filled.
Topsoil should be stored at a location where it will not interfere with
construction operations. The topsoil shall be free of debris and stones.
5. UTLTES ‘

A.  Rules and regulation governing the respective utliity shall be observed in executing all work under
this section. :

B. it shall be the responsbllity of the Contractor to determine the location of existing underground
.utilities 2 working days prior to commencing work. For utllity locations to be muarked coll Toll Free
1~800--382-5544 within indiono or 1-800-428-5200 outside indiana.

(6. SITE GRADING /
! . .

A. Do all cutting, filling, compacting of fils and rough grading required to bring entire project area
to subgrade as shown on the drawing.

B. All grade areas shall not exceed 0.10 feet plus or minus the established grade. Provide rdundings
dt top and bottom of banks and other breaks in grade.

C. The Engineer shall be notified when the Contractor has reached the tolerance as stated above, so
that fleld measurements and spot elevations can be verified by the Engineer. The Contractor shall
not remove his equipment from the site untll the Engineer has verified that the job meets the above
- tolerance.
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